AMEN	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION	1. CONTRACT ID CODE K		PAGE 1 OF 2			
2. AMENDME P00001	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Bik. 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJ See Block 14		5. PROJEC	T NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED B	Y CODE	SPE300	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If	other than Item 6)	CODE	SPE300	
700 ROBBINS PHILADELPHI USA Initiator: Rona	E OF SUBSISTENCE AVENUE A PA 19111-5096		DLA TROOP SUPPORT DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 700 ROBBINS AVENUE PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 USA				
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, o	county, State and ZIP Code)	• ((X) 9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITA	ATION NO.	
SERVICES, 4206 Mercar				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. SPE300-18-D-P335 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 7UW	N4 FAC		2018 SEP 24				
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AN	MENDMENTS OF SOL	ICITATIONS			
(a) By completing or (c) By separa PLACE DESIG amendment you and this amend	knowledge receipt of this amendment prior to thing Items 8 and 15, and returning ate letter or telegram which includes a reference NATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIVATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIP	copies of the amendment; e to the solicitation and amend IOR TO THE HOUR AND DAT such change may be made by and date specified.	(b) By acknowledging receipt ment numbers. FAILURE OF TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT telegram or letter, provided ea	of this amendment on a YOUR ACKNOWLEDG IN REJECTION OF Y Ich telegram or letter m	each copy of the MENT TO BE OUR OFFER. I akes reference	RECEIVED AT THE f by virtue of this	
	IT MODIFIES	PPLIES ONLY TO MO S THE CONTRACT/OR	DER NO. AS DESCRI	BED IN ITEM 14.	•		
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS IN ITEM 10A.	SUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN THE CO	NTRACT ORDER NO.	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/C date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURS	UANT TO THE AUTHORITY (OF FAR 43.103 (b).	E CHANGES (such as	changes in pa	ying office, appropriation	
Х -	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS FAR 52,215-6		TO AUTHORITY OF:				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	authority)					
E. IMPORT	ANT: Contractor is not, X i	s required to sign this d	ocument and return _	1copie	s to the issu	uing office.	
14, DESCRIPT	ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga	nized by UCF section heading	is, including solicitation/contre	act subject matter when	e feasible.)		
See Can	tinuation Sheet						
	ided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc D TITLE OF SIGNER <i>(Type or print)</i>		or 10A, as heretofore change 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C				
Anin	ony L. High, Decsi	dent	Matthew S.	cen, ko			
15B, CONTRAC	CTORIOFEEROR		16B. UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Si	ignature of person authorized to sign)	- 01/14/2019	(Signature o	f Contracting Officer)	•	01/14/19	

CONT	INU	IATI	ON	SHEET
------	-----	------	----	-------

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: SPE300-18-D-P335 / P00001

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

1. In accordance with the contract, Oakes Farms Food Distribution will be adding two places of performance under contracts SPE300-18-D-P335 and SPE300-18-D-S335:

52.215-6 Place of Performance (OCT 1997) - FAR

(a) The offeror or respondent, in the performance of any contract resulting from this solicitation, [X] intends, [] does not intend [check applicable block] to use one or more plants or facilities located at a different address from the address of the offeror or respondent as indicated in this proposal or response to request for information.

(b) If the offeror or respondent checks "intends" in paragraph (a) of this provision, it shall insert in the following spaces the required information:

Place of Performance (Street Address, City, State, County, Zip Code)

1.CK Produce 2801 E Hillsborough Avenue Tampa, FL 33610

2.PP Inc, LLC DBA Premier Produce 2672 SW 36th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

2.All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.